## LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE.LTD

NO. 1 KAKI BUKIT AVE 6 #02-47 AUTOBAY

**SINGAPORE 417883** 

TEL: 6509 5521 FAX: 6509 5523 GST Reg. No.: 201101880C

# ATTN:THE MOTOR CLAIMS DEPARTMENT CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER SINGAPORE 079909 Yrs Ref.: YQ9111T

Our Ref.: LB0222-3083

Date: : 15.03.2022

Accident involving SKE1497L and YQ9111T on 29.01.2022 at 1630 HRS along CTE Before Lentor Exit

We refer to the above matter. We are instructed that above accident was caused solely and completely by the negligence of your insured, as a result of which, our client have sufferd loss and expenses.

We are insturcted by our client to make a property damages claims as:-

			Amount
1. Cost of repair (Inc GST)		S\$	3,852.00
2. Loss of Rental	(12 Days @ S\$160 PerDay)	S\$	1,920.00
3. Towing		S\$	-
5. LTA Search fee		S\$	7.45
4. E-File Serach fee		S\$	
Claim Amount		S\$	5,779.45

Enclosed are the following documents for your perusal.

 ✓ Original Final repair Bill
 ✓ I

 Original Survey Report & Invoice
 ✓ R

 Original Photographs of [SKE1497L]
 ✓ E

 ✓ GIAS Reports of [SKE1497L]
 ✓ V

 ✓ Certificate of Insurance
 I

 Report Of A Traffic Accident

✓ Letter of Authority
 ✓ Rental Agreement /Receipt
 ✓ E-File Search Fee/LTA Receipt

✓ Vehicle Registration Card

Driver's Driving License / Identity Card

Your prompt action will be greatly appreciated.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and your favourable reply is greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

Lee Brother Lautomotive Pte.Ltd

admin@leebrothers.com.sg

## LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523 Email: sales@leebrothers.com.sg

Co. Reg.: 201101880C GST Reg. No.: 201101880C

### TAX INVOICE

10094

Messrs:

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Claim No.: LB0222-3083

3 ANSON ROAD

Acc. Date:

29.01.2022

#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER

SINGAPORE 079909

Veh. No./Model: SKE1497L/SUZUKI SWIFT

Date: 14.03.2022

QTY	DESCRIPTIONS	AMOUNT
	Repair Cost: Inclusive of supply parts, panel beating, spray painting and labour.	3,600.00
		- '
		-
	Sub-total Sub-total	3,600.00
	Add GST 7%	252.00
	Total Amount	\$ 3,852.00

E. & O.E.

\* All service and repairing are in good order & conditions.

Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd

Customer Sign & Chop

<sup>\*</sup> Please make all payments to "Lee Brothers Automotive Pte Ltd"

SS1Y22290005 / SME MOTOR PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 09/02/2022 13:10 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Chia Pei Ying VERSION: 1 (09/02/2022 13:10 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process. 2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- is report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

09/02/2022 13:10 (SGT) 29/01/2022 16:30 (SGT) CTE, Singapore BEFORE LENTOR EXIT Singapore

#### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

SKE1497L

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

No

ONG CHUN FONG

S2610295B

boonsim@singnet.com.sg

(Phone) +65-91130295

+65-91130295

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission

Suzuki Swift

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Private car

Auto

1600

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

EQ Insurance Company Ltd Comprehensive

DMPPHQ21-003775

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No

**BANDY TJOA** S9577897F



Date Of Birth Occupation

**Date Of Driving Pass** 

Driving experience

Gender

Mobile Number

Alt. Phone Number **Email Address** 

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident Weather Conditions

Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

Was any other vehicle or property damaged?

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name

Gender

Was the accident reported to the police?

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If yes, against whom?

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

PRIOR TO THIS ACCIDENT, MY VEHICLE WAS HIT ON THE REAR. AS SUCH, I SHIFT MY VEHICLE ONTO THE SIDE WHICH ROAD WORK WAS ON GOING. OUT OF THE SUDDEN, VEHICLE B REVERSE AND HIT ONTO MY VEHICLE FRONT PORTION. WE MANAGED TO EXCHANGE DETAILS AND LEFT.

06/05/1995

29/08/2019

2 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

(Phone) +65-83288570

bandychua@gmail.com

Collision - Head to Rear

BLK 474 SEGAR ROAD #06-306

Indoor

Male

670474

SON-IN-LAW

No

No

Clear

Dry

No

No

Yes

2

No

Female

No

No

**BOON FAN XUAN** 

2

ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

Yes

No No

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Manufacturer

Vehicle Model

Vehicle Variant

YQ9111T

Accident report SS1Y22290005

Page 2 of 17

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Name of Driver Contact Number

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

Details of property damaged in accident

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Commercial vehicle

(Phone) +65-96250237

-

-

\_

VEHICLE B

-



#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- . Presservace compating the defeate on the admission to spece up the district process.
  - and Form a way to a completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
  - ran-matem or needed annu ne as <u>traibful and accurate as possibl</u>e, on a water near constantement or water about of autorest - 147 may allow inter-one companies to <u>expudiate policy liability</u>
- The page and how-places of the Found where the executación of eather and all pages habites are the wint of the resolución.
   Companies
- Any take reporting may be released to the Police for investigation
- But region with the stray and address the matterns of the Gifth Records Management Common results ment at the circumstance of Singapores phths for anchoring and their region of the region will not a Legiste reason account to their application by contested manager.
  - By the lodgment of this capacito the insurers, you havely consent in the extending of this report as the name and to inspect of the report being made available aforesain
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)
  - condensiand, acknowledge, agree and consent that
  - (s) My mourer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singagore ("SIA") may/are permitted to collect, his adisclose and/or process my personal data/personal information account in this (tami) and any other personal information provided by the or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have matted volucie(s) involved in this accident tall assurer(s) who have matted vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers Tawyers/faw firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (tach as the police), for the purposels of
    - processing, handling and/or dealing with the claims including on, settlement of the claims and any increases investigations relating to the claims;
    - III) mysstigsting the accident and/or my daines.
    - (41) can ying our sed/or dealing with the hostinotions or respecting at uses enginees by me
    - instadmentstandig my chams (nicluding the mailing of consequentess), satements, sacoires, reports or datises to nonwhich could involve disclosure of certain personal digitalism, me so oring show delivery of the same as well as on the external could oneshapes/mail packages), and/or
    - (vi. tomplying with apply able law in administrating, proceeding leading analysis healing with any distribution (COBSCLOSA) (for Purposes 3.
  - (b) All Intured by who have received you tists) involved in the series or and is a linguist in agent have a may face or mitted to collect, use, disclose another process one hermanal later massar for more property and process.
  - (c) my Personal teformation may/can be disclassed by any of the learners, analysis (the tythicle third party service provides supported in security (avoiding data tally personal forms), which may to be about the about the personal forms of the about Proportion.
  - d. The Paragram Internation will also be collected and mass to margins of vary many energy against of other local security and assume of a surgeoness in the case and all names a man.
  - er i komindominari i komulte erfleradir i dibalises, di erfleri i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
    - gar kelebaran Saratzar begintilar darit garan. Petakun tahun kebangan ang panganan ang akang kelebaran ditentr Perakatuan tahun dari dari darah zamantakan belam menganggan perdamakan dari beranda beranda dari beranda dari
    - central carriery for which engine out the option and only also the control of the con-

Tografie Carolina

. .

and the state of t

\*\* \*\*

SKETCH PLAN		
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF TH	The ACCIDENT	
Prior to this a	ecolored my exchance	5 KM car He rear
195 Seek 2 Skill may	रक्षांस वाल मह राष	when the week was
C2 9013 CC1 CS 1	he Sear celler is I	Kuase cont till creat ma
relief S. a	en er kannan kersaka kannan er kannan kersaka kersaka beraka beraka beraka beraka beraka beraka beraka beraka Beraka beraka berak	The second of th
Transa gen pajmer i	to themaye to exclange	drink ton tend
	anti disentanya da makamban menengan beranggan da menengan beranggan da menenggan beranggan da menenggan berang	Notes that the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sec
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Committee of the committee of the second
and the second s	that a construction of the second of the sec	Control from the part above. The transfer of the control of the co
and if the control of	en e	And the second of the second o
	Processing and the second state of the second	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ed and graph	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	**************************************	
DECLARATION  If We distance the foregoing particular in	are the radioly respect	<u> </u>
may.		
inical Vacolismois Sagenselmo (k. Garo & Phron	tujemis signifi dio Hit ereverss પછા મેં ન red suft reta i ઉપરાંત છે. Tuper	Regent on Court of the sound of Sign and it Sound Hall Chest Ho





#### PRIVATE CAR ENDORSEMENT

Page 1 of 2

Agency Account Client	A000383 A000383 0145356	Class of Policy Issued on Acceptance Date Effective Date	18/05/2021 in Singapo 18/05/2021		cy Number rsement No.	DMPPHQ21-003775 HOM212454/1
Period c	f Insuran	ce from 04/06/2021	to 03/06/2022 , both	dates inclusive		
Insured' Address	s Name	ONG CHUN FONG BLK/HOUSE NO. 78 WOODLANDS CRESCE SINGAPORE 733788	NT			
Premium		Basic Annual Pre Special Discount Safe Driver Disc Plus NCD Protect Premium after NC	: @ 5% count tor @ 10%	SGD762.70 SGD38.14- SGD36.23- SGD68.83 SGD757.16	Premium Due Premium GST Total Due	

With effect from Inception, it is hereby noted and agreed that the No Claim Discount Protector is deemed to be included in the Policy as per wordings shown below :-

No Claim Discount Protection Clause

It is hereby understood and agreed that the Company will at the request of the Insured who has accumulated 50% No Claim Discount (NCD) protect the 50% NCD entitlement in this Policy as follows:-

No. of claims made or arisen during the period of insurance	NCD Entitlement on renewal of the Policy				
One	50%				
Two	20%				
Three or more	Nil				

This No Claim Discount Protection is not transferrable and in the event that the Policy is cancelled after a claim, the normal No Claim Discount reduction shall apply.

This No Claim Discount Protection is not applicable to cases involving the loss of NCD as a result of not reporting or late reporting of accidents as set out under the Policy.

In view of such, an additional premium of \$73.65 inclusive of GST is due.

Subject otherwise to the terms, conditions and exceptions of the Policy.

Risk No. 001 PRIVATE CAR

Continued on page



.

# **Authorisation Third Party Claim Demand**

Date:

TO: CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE	LTD
RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE No.: SKE 1497L &	1991117
AT/ALONG CTE Before Lentor Gxif.	
ON 29 01 2022	
1/We, Ong Chun Fong	of (NRIC No. / ROC No.)
82610 295B of BIK 788C Wooldlands (	the state of the s
owner of vehicle no. SKE 1497L	in consideration of M/S
Lee Brothers Automotive Be Utel repairing my/our	
my/our instruction and hereby authorise M/S Lee Bothers	Automotive Pte Utol to
demand claim settle receive whatever amount settled / payable by	
third party or to commence legal proceedings, if necessary, under	my name, for the cost of repairs,
car rental and / or less of use, etc. and to their appointing solicito	r to act for me / us in respect of
the said accident / claim and all claimed and / or settled shall belo	ng to them absolutely.
I further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the abov may arisen therewith.	e mentioned claim costs which
Signature of Owner:	
Date:	2

# CARZ RENTAL PTE. LTD.

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883 Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523

## VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

ROC NO: 2	201312119k	<u> </u>			einbai	fied an tac Set	10092.0	mislana j	RA NO:	4091	I The brings had
Hirer Particul	lars -	John Kadhamat 194	a connected by an an	ir is the Vengle vas chi	Veh. No	SLP 6	506	91	Replace	veh. No.	Vaniele tog their
Name					odel To			-	er mer gegest	Auto/Manual	
Address	BIK 78		A	rescent	Date/Time	1000	1 1	2072		om	KM Out
		76 (8) 733			Date/Time	A LOCAL DE SECULO		2027	INCOME A THE STREET	morrish and the	KM In
NRIC/Passport	82610		Mobile	91130295		d Date/Tim			and California	-	Laurence
Tel (O)	and the second of the	ndi vestadi Brigini su su na	Fax	a structed administration		charges	100	Northe V	S\$	DOLLARD STORY	S\$
Authorised D	river's Par	rticulars -			11011.	Hours		@		Per Hour	Οψ
Name	Band			transcoult at causalities	12	Days	E thro	@	160.00	Per day	\$1920.0
Address	BIK 47		1 tob	-306	16	Weeks	arti val	@	160 00	Per Week	41 100 0
Address	(3) 670		oad, -100	200	are in the sec	Months	11.841		the here!	Per Month	eriore positivos
0/D	99577	0025	N. C. Pr	0)	111711111111	INIOTITIS		@			Printed in the second
C/Passport	39577		Nationality	Spurean	- Hr		10.15			Sub-Total	
Date of Birth	06 05	1995	Occupation						Less	Discount	Leading together
D/Licence No.	ton makani to	bind hands of the standard	Mobile	n laid of Birman newhood so	governmelse:	in at by 1-1	to the	Software	or same in graph	Sub-Total	am 1 bm solit
Expiry Date	29 8	2019	Tel (O)	83288570	Option	al Charg	ges -				
Country of Issue			Tel (H)			Delivery		@		Per Trip	Simon and the second
(A) - ACCIDE	NTS (D) -	DENTS (S) - S	SCRATCHES	losells to an etc distinct	re gar eg	Collection	on	@	leng somä	Per Trip	Owner be hable
nary and statistics	lead in solid	r engage of D. Owner,	orien alemonius s	mangail mas a tius	Others	syn ( fog	Corner.	- mileten	of manufacture of the contract	han elle sint me	12. The Harr shall
		FRONT	e bi amili stood of			5/ 50g 5 1	in and a	Critical L	Cotton Control	Sub-Total	and distance being
					Add 7% GST					and office	
瓜		AT TA	and the same	đì)	(A) Estimated Total Rental						
	1				Extension -						
	A	州	A		Extensio		io u	w plouis	X	edy to off on f	
LEFT		HH		RIGHT	Control or come	ge (Malays	sia)	n Medic (frieds)	X	vibsonani di Wedalih di w	
			U.	1	P.A.I.	JC (1110.0.)	314)	Market I	X	el validante	
	Y	R H	A.		F.A.I.				and Toris In-		1 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
9	Ŋ		Q2	ব্যা	Othors	hard a HE	100	19tharma	X	C ARCHIN AND	
			REAR		Others - Misc :						
			Partition of the same			ets/Cheque	21//2		Card No:	simplification	Englished Association (43)
,\ OUT		A Supplemental Control of the Contro	ACCESS	ORIES CHECK	Casiline	sts/Crieque	5/ V 13.	AVIVIC	Jaiu No.	Sub Total	\$1920.00
100	,	IN I	Jack	STD Tools					\$1920		
$\frac{1}{2}$	1	$\frac{1}{2}$	S / Tyre	e Hub Caps						dd 7% GST	The state of the
E	FE	F	S/RIM	/ Radio / CD	27 - W - W - W	STORING TO	THULL	(B	) Extension/	others Total	- 19 th 19 th 10 th
Physical Da	mage Evo	922		cknowledgement		(/	V) + /	P) Cro	nd Total Ren	tal Charges	often and officer
	mago Exo	S\$	Tiller 3 Ac	Knowledgement		(/	1) 1 (	b) Gla	Wagnings of Children		
Singapore Malaysia	- The second	S\$	-	in a sent the life	an adjusting	ALIEN HAVE	illes.	To the const	The second second	Prepayment	the state of the
Young, Elde	els, Q	S\$	-		Demoit			1	Dai	lance Due	All All S
Inexperience			M	O see and the second	Deposit	10 1 1-0 8-00	71.7	Depo	sit Refunded	Unit one class	
no al pi mimo suo	THERE DAY KNOWN	El El Scot urape guiter c	N	<b>y</b>	Amount	OR STREET	31 Jan 101	OFFICE	i mijodzowane	therefore conce	you are mobleme a
TMDOI	T. NE NOT	(Additional)		Marchaga - redalika maka resezak santi Marchaga	Remarks	S: Justing a syn		d5V Jeron Transition	io aligot alli obivi usi nesimusingo	Red	ceived by
1. Only per experien vehicle.	nce, authorized	and above or below d, licensed and signif	ig this agreemen	t may drive the	The hir stated	er hereby on this pa	y rea	d and and ov	erleaf:		and conditions
is any bo 3. Vehicle of Singa	odily injury, a is strictly for S apore without p	e Hirer shall report to police report must b SINGAPORE USE C prior conscent of Ca	e made within 24 ONLY, and may narz Rental Pt	4 hours. not be driven out te. Ltd.		Day			a fini segme t	P. R. R. R. L. R.	- Jany
		drivers who did not & other losses suffer				1gnature/	0-1-	04	/Data	Authorized	Signature/Date

### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

04 Feb 2022 / 13:21:44

Receipt Date/Time: 04 Feb 2022 / 13:21:44

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-220204-001600

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - YQ9111T As at 29 Jan 2022/16:30:00 Insurance Co: CHINA TAIPING INSURANC Insurance Enquiry - YQ9111T	E (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD			
Enquiry Fee 20220204132039109564		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7,00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	20220204132059119	Direct Debit: ef (Intern	NETS Debit et Banking)	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

#### > Back to OneMotoring

#### **Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle**

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Singapore NRIC

Owner ID: 295B

Vehicle Details
Vehicle No.: SKE1497L

Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended Deregistration Date: 09 Feb 2022

Vehicle Make: SUZUKI

Vehicle Model: SWIFT 1.6 AT

Primary Colour: White Manufacturing Year: 2009
Engine No.: M16A1468052

Chassis No.:

JSAEZC31S00204337

Maximum Power Output:

92.0 kW (123 bhp)

Open Market Value:

\$15,679.00

Otiginal Registration Date:

04 km 2009

Original Registration Date: 04 Jun 2009
First Registration Date: 04 Jun 2009

Transfer Count: 4
Actual ARF Paid: \$15,679.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Forfeited

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 31 May 2029

COE Expiry Date: 31 May 2029
COE Category: A - Car (1600cc & below)

COE Period(Years):

A Car (1800tc & Below)

 PQP Paid:
 \$27,886.00

 COE Rebate Amount:
 \$20,382.00

 Total Rebate Amount:
 \$20,382.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 09 Feb 2022